

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 446

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “number of members” and substitute “membership”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “certain representatives of certain licensees” and substitute “a representative from each harness racing licensee”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 17 and 19, in each instance, strike “6”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike the brackets and “2”; and in line 2, strike “and EACH ONE shall represent a SEPARATE” and substitute “TO REPRESENT EACH”.